| (E Working for you 24/7

conEdison

L

Amount Due $5,602.90

Pay By 01/31/20

A FINAL TURN-OFF NOTICE IS IN EFFECT

CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC
Your account number: 44-7223-0650-0200-7

Service delivered to: 534 W 42 ST PLP

Your electric rate: EL9 General Large
Your gas rate; GS3 Multiple Dwelling Heating

Next meter reading date: Wednesday, Feb 19, 2020

Avoid estimated bills - please give us access to read your meter.

Your billing summary as of Jan 21, 2020

Your previous charges and payments

Total charges from your last bill $2,682.69
Payments through Jan 16 None
Remaining balance $2,682.69
Your new charges - deatails start on page 2

Billing period: Dec 18, 2019 to Jan 17, 2020

Electricity charges - for 30 days $717.06
Gas charges - for 30 days $2,162.91
Adjustments $40.24
Total new charges $2,920.21
Total amount due $5,602.90

Payment is due upon receipt of this bill. To avoid a late payment charge of
1.5%, please pay the total amount due by Feb 11, 2020.

A FINAL TURN-OFF NOTICE is in effect. Please see important
information in the Message Center.
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ﬁ ABJUSTMENT INFORMATION
The "Adjustments" amount includes a late payment charge of
$40.24 calculated on the cverdue portion of your balance.

ﬁ NOTIFICATIONS

Join our Direct Payment Plan {DPP). Just place an 'X' in the DPP
enrollment box on your payment slip when you mail back your
payment by check. We'll use yaur banking information to enrall you
in the plan. Then, each month, after you've had time 1o review your
bill, we will automatically deduct your Con Ediscon bill payment
from your checking account. Join Now.

This is an estimated bill. We will adjust it if necessary the next time
we have access to read your meters.

Messages continued on page 4.

Contact Us 24 hours a day, 7 days a week

¢ Toreport a service problem,
“call 1-800-75-CONEDG
{1-800-752-8633) or
visit conEd.com

Self-Service conEd.com
55 Eo:_‘payments,

visit conkd.com

or call 1-888-925-5016

Con Edison
Cooper Station
P.0. Box 138
New York, NY 10276-0138

% For other information,
call 1-212-243-2591
or 1-800-758-24871
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Name: CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC

Account numb_ér:-44-72_23_—0650.—0200-7_ Billing period ending:-Jan37, 2094 .

Your electricity charges
These charges are for the electricity you used (supply) and getting h
that electricity to You (delivery). Rates.are based on.a 30 day period.

When your billing period is more or less than’ 30 days, we: prorate.
your biil- accordmg[y

Electrlcuy you used during this 30 day billmg penod
from Dec-18, 2019 té Jan 17 2020 o .

" Rate: ELS General Large - - . Meler# 009865550
We measure your glectricity by how many k;lowaﬁ Hours: {kWh) youI.
use. One kWh wili light & 100 watt bulb for 10 hours, The meter

. multiplier is the factor by which the meter. readlng difference. is
multiptied to-determine your usage. Demand or KW is the h1gh651

~ amount of electric-usage in any half hour .during.the biling period,

Jan 17, 20 actual reading- : . 384 0.70
Dec 18,19 actual reading . 88 061
Reoading difference o 56 . 0.09
Meter multiplier ' - X8o - X80

Your 'électricity use 4,480 KWh  7.20 KW

»Your supply charges

Energy supply 4,480 kWh @5.2174¢/kWh $233.74
Charge for the electncﬂ:y supplied to you by Con'Edison.

Demand supply 7.2 kW @$3.4500/kW  $p4.84

Charge for the clectricity supplied to you by Con Edison.

Merchiant function charge - : '$8.28
Charge associated with procuring electricity, credit and collection
related activities and uncollectible accounts.

GRT & other.tax surcharges $6.42
Taxes on-Con Bdison gross rece1pts &om sales of utility services and
other tax surcharg_cs

" Demand delivery 7.2 kW @ $25.4306/kW $183.14

delivers-electricity to you.

‘energy activittes conducted by the New York State Energy Researkh

Teix Sur-Cradit @ -$0.4680/KW ' -53.31
-Credit reflecting the tax savings related to the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act
of 2017 '

GRT & other tax surcharges $9.0(

Total delivery charges $385.53

Total supply charges ' S $é?3.'28'

" Your tota.f e.-'ectncny supp.'y cost for thrs billis 8 1¢ per kWh. You
: can-cornpare.this price with thase offered by energy services
! companies (ESCOs). -For & listof ESCOs, visit Egﬂ L@urWaz con

i orcall 1-300-730-2334 o :

Page 2 of|4

» Your delivery charges |
Basic gervice charge $7.24
Includes & billing and payment pmccssmg charge of $0.60, which mgy

be avoided by siwilching to an eney services company {ESCO) anda
chatge for metering services.

Energy delivery 4,480 kWh @3.7011¢/kWh $165.81
Charge for maintaining the system through which Con Edison
delivers electricity to you,

Charge for maintaining the system through which Con Edison

System Bensfit Charge @0, 5779¢kah . $256.86

The System Benefits Charge recovers costs assaciated with- clean

and Development Authority (NYSERDA} and energy cfﬁc1ency
PIOgrams nnplemented by the Comp:my

“Tax Sur-Credit @-0. 0520¢/KWh ' -$2.33

Credit reflecting the tax savings related to the Tax Cuts and Jobs Ac
of 2017.

Seé earier definition.

»Your sales tax:

Sales tax @8.8750% ' $58/48%
Tax co]lectgd on behalf of New York City.

“Total sales tax $58/45
P Total electricity. charges $717.06




. Name: CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC

Account number: 44-7223-0650-0200-7  Billing period ending: Jan 17, 2020

Your gas charges

These charges are for the gas you used (supply) and geiting that gas
to you (delivery). Rates are based on a 30 day period. When your
billing period is more or less than 30 days, we prorate your bill
accordingly.

Gas you used during this 30 day hilling period

from Dec 18, 2019 to Jan 17, 2020

Rate: GS3 Multiple Dwelling Heating Meter# 3466652
Gas meters measure the volume of natural gas used in hundred cubic
feet fcef). Gas usage is billed In therms, the heat content of gas. The
therm conversion factor converts cef into therms,

Jan 17, 20 estimated reading 76723
Dec 18, 19 estimated reading -75357
Usage in cef 1,366 ccf
Therm conversion factor X1.026

Your gas use 1,415 therms

»Your supply charges

Supply 1,415 therms @50.9625¢/therm $721.12
Charge for the gas supplied to you by Con Edison.
Merchant function charge $31.49

Charge associated with procuring and storing natural gas, credit and
collection related activities and uncollectible accounts.

GRT & other tax surcharges $18.11
Taxes on Con Edison gross receipts from sales of utility services and
other tax surcharges.

Total supply charges $770.72

Your total gas supply cost for this bill is 54.4g per therm. You can

! compare this price with those offered by energy services
companies (ESCOs). For a list of ESCOs, visit PowerYourlWay.com
or calf 1-800-780-2884.

»Your delivery charges

Basic service chargs {includes first 3.0 therms) $21.00
Charge for basic systetn infrastructure and customer-related services,
including coustomer accounting and metering services. A billing and
payment processing charge of $0.60, whidk may be avoided by switching
to an energy services company (ESCO), is also included.

Remaining 1,412.0 therms @72.8251¢/therm $1,028.29
Charge for maintaining the system through which Con Edison
delivers gas to you.

Monthly rate adjustment @15.5922¢/thenm $220.63
Adjustment for miscellancous costs and credits, and from October
through May, for the effect of variation from normal weather.

Systern Benefit Charge @0.4204¢/therm $5.95
The System Benefits Charge recovers costs associated with energy
efficzency programs implemented by the Company and the New
York State Research and Develepment Authority (NYSERDA).

Tax Sur-Credit @-2.7250¢/therm -$38.56
Credit reflecting the tax savings related to the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act
of 2017

GRT & other tax surcharges $61.74
See earlier definition.
Total delivery charges $1,299.05

Page 3 of 4
»Your sales tax
Sales tax @4.5000% $93.14
Tax collected on behalf of New York City.
Total sales tax $93.14
»» Total gas charges $2,162.91

Your average daily gas use
thems
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piltDate: January 27, 2020 . Call 1800.Verizoh {1.800.837.4966}

| This month's charges
internet &Phone pundie $184.99 Fios iness
. . addFios TV for gmallbusiness, soemp
Senvices g Equipment §33.50 oustomers €an otayinformed daily.OUr Cure
Fees & Ol Charge: 3433 . ackagehas top News progr ingwith 45% channels,
ees ges ____,_..i——-—-' including oG channels. Call1888 377.895110
Chargesouebg Februaty 21 $252.82 orden:getng activationiee afree il gTBtoron®
yea:.Tefms apply
pastDuePay lmmediately 4250.58
1
TotalDue 350340 wereheretohel® .
Calltoday o review your business account witha
\ferizonbusinessspeci.alist.Ourpr U ts.supportand
refiabiity can m werful d‘.ﬁerencetoryour small
bus‘.ness.'\'hat's why smalt business rarely on
Verizoh. Ga\\1.888.416.8035today.
ions.\"isiweﬁzon.com.
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Your Bundje :
Price
:Bundie - Lo _ e
Fiosg Internet 75M/75M _ 2YR 119.9g
Solutions Bundle Line2vy 65,00
Ndle Price $184.99
Fiog readyin 2020
Fioshag the'sp_eeds Lextrag your
Usinesg neads, We offer Current f
antivirus topjg & accessoriag to helpyour
businesg Srow. Caflyg at 1.888.833.8035
togetthe Most from Your Fips Service,
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Y 534W428T .
\!-%“7.*0“ Primery Phone: 12-564-4061 1) =
' AccountNumber: 8&-0‘(?-585—0001-81

pgiliDate: January27.2020 « Call

Details of payments

payments

Previous Balance

No Payment Received 00

pastDuePa¥y jmmediately $250.58
Details of Charges

net& Pharie Bundle

Your golutions for Business bundle‘.ncludes:
Fios lnternet?'SMﬂSM -2YR

e ———

« Visit verizon.com!business

1.800.Verizon {1.800.837.4966)

Payment activity since last bil date.

Your monthly price.

Solutions gundle Line 2 hi
gundiePrice %184.99 y28-2127
Services 3 Equipment - B L e Equipment and adgliti.onal §ervices to
personahze your Fios sernvice.
Services
51P Addresses 20,00 1/28-2127
Security and Cloud 25 GB agt 12i- 2120
\erizon Cloud 26GB $2,47!lnternet
gecurity Suite Multi-Device $6.04
Equipment
Rent: Wireless Router 409 128 2f27
Subtotal $33.50
ces & Other Charges L lncludesboth\r'erizon feesand _
S governmentai taxes and fees. For details,
Taxes, Governmental Fees &Surcharges visit verizon.comltaxasandiees.
Federal Excise Tax 36
NY StateandLocalSaleéTax 825
g1 Surcharge 1.00
erizon surcharges &Fees
NY State andLocal Tax Surcharges 41
Federal Universal genviceFee 3.64
NY Universal Service Fund a5
federal Subscriber Line and Access A
Recovery Charge 812
VLD Carrief Cost Recovery Charge 36
yLDlong Distance Access Charge 185
yiLDLong Distance Admin‘.strative
Charge T4
NY Municipal Construction Surcharge 199
Late Payment Charge 3.76
Subtotal $34.33
Charges $252.82
TotalDue $503.40

Page3ofd
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APSE Property Services LLC
Cooper Station

PO Box 1435

New York, NY 10276 US
nyc.patrick@gmail.com

INVOICE # 300021
DATE 07/26/2018
DUE DATE 08/25/2019
TERMS Net 30
BILL TO
534 West 42nd Street Condo
c¢/o Livingston Management
225 West 35th Street, 15th FL
New York, NY 10001-1949

PLEASE DETACH TOP PORTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR PAYMENT.

CACTIVITY _. ary o RATE AMOUNT

Sprinkler Inspections 1 1,600.00 1,600.00
534 West 42nd Street Monthly Sprinkler inspections:

Automatic Sprinkler System, Standpipe and Fire

Pump Jan 2019- December 2019

 BALANCEDUE | $1,6-00.00

ADEIOVO0 DYS e

acoount oo 25t o
Dates 2o Te s




A AquaAudit

Att: Accounts Payable

534 West 42™ Street Condominium PROPERTY ADDRESS:
¢/o Livingston Management Services, LLC

nd
225 Wast 35" Street - Suite 1500 534 West 42 Street
New York, NY 10001 New York, NY 10036

INVOICE

INVOICE #189Q9
DECEMBER 23, 2019

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Annual Backflow Prevention Device Testing for the Year 2019

Testing of three (3) devices performed on December 23, 2019,
Devices listed below:

Domestic 2” Wilkins 950 XL
Serial #2589549
Device tested ok

$200.00

Sprinkler 4” Wilkins 350 ADA
Serial #V-16424
Device tested ok

$175.00

Sprinkler/Bypass 3/4” Wilkins 950 XL
Serial #2882656 XLD
Device tested ok

$175.00

TOTAL
Reports will be provided upon receipt of payment
W /@2{1/’ Please Remit Payment To:
N-O"i _-'Lo.”b
Nﬁou AS AQUA AUDIT, INC.
e’ P.O. Box 242 -

Cedar Grove, NJ 07009

Payment Due Upon Receipt

Thank you for yeur business!

$550.00

P.O. Box 580231 | Bronx, NY 10458 | Phone: 718.839.4656 | www.AquaAudit.com




VERNON & GINSBURG, LLP

261 Madison Avenue, 26th Floor
New York, New York 10016

Telephone: (212) 949-7300

534 West 42nd Street Condos

P.O. Box 682
New York, NY 10108
C/0 Claude Simon

Reference : Tiiu Kuik- 534 West 42nd Street

December 16, 2019

Approvedys___ &
Account Nos _ £E64C.
Data: 2olY- 200
Professional Services
Hours Amount
11/1/2019 AV E-mails to Client re missing sighature 0.10 30.00
11/4/2019 AV E-mail to Client re lien notice; Conference with VP re 0.50 150.00
Document(s) signing; Preparation of Document(s) for
Client;
11/5/2019 AV E-r."Is ‘o Clieut re lien sale agreement 0.10 30.00
Dwiv Conference with AV; E-mails re lien 0.20 113.00
11/6/2019 DMV E-mails re lien 0.20 113.00
[1/7/2019 DMV E-mails re estate 0.10 56.50
11/12/2019 AV E-mails to title re lien; send to title co 0.20 60.00
11/15/2019 AV E-mails to title co re lien 0.10 30.00




534 West 42nd Street Condos

11/18/2019 AV E-mails to Client and title co re lien
11/20/2019 DMV Conference re lien recorded

AV  E-mails to Client and title co re lien; Conference with
DMV

For professional services rendered
Additional Charges :

11/6/2019 Sutton Land and Title Agency for common charges

Total costs

Total amount of this bill

4

Previous balance f‘J g’
Y,
Do ™ 1,

Balance due 0 J ﬁ)l :

Hours Amount

//?, $1,200.00

0.10 30.00
0.10 56.50
0.20 60.00
1.90  $729.00
127.00

$127.00

‘g(/ﬂ ~7 $856.00

—

d
/ $2,056.00

PLEASE NOTE: Payments received after the end of this billing period will be reflected’on your next

statement.

ol

(44
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LIVINGNew York Accounts Payable <ap@livingny.com>

Fwd: Your Card may not have been present for a purchase
1 message

Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com> Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 12:57 PM
To: Accounts Payable <ap@livingny.com>

Can you please have a check cut and mailed to Board President Claude Simon for building reimbursement
534 42nd Street], as per the email below,

Thank you,

Steve Trebatch

Property Manager

Livingston Management Services, LLC
225 W. 35th Street Suite 1400

New York, NY 10001

Direct: (646) 214-0335

Fax: {212) 810-4162

Email: steve@livingny.com

Website: livingstonnyc.com

---------- Forwarded message -—-----—--

From: Claude Simon <csimon@fairlane.biz>

Date: Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 12:28 PM

Subject: Fwd: Your Card may not have been present for a purchase

To: Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.cecm>

Cc: Wei Chang <wei@veratex.nyc>, Yaneeke Samuels <yaneeke@msn.com>, Michael Younge
<druidsrestaurant@yahoo.com>, John Riccardi <jwriccardi@gmail.com=>

Steve-
| purchased 2 emergency gas cans for 534.

Please reimburse me for $72.82,

Thanks,
Claude

-------- Original Message -—-----

Subject: Your Card may not have been present for a purchase
Date: 2020-02-07 12:19

From: American Express <AmericanExpress@welcome.aexp.com>
To: csimon@fairlane.biz

Reply-To: AmericanExpress@welcome. aexp.com

See the details about this purchase

Classic Gold Card




ACCOUNT ENDING: 81004
Dear CLAUDE A C SIMON,
Your Additional Card was not present

As you requested, we're letting you know that your Additional Card
ending 81079 was not present at the time of this purchase.

AMAZON COM [1]
$72.82"

Fri, Feb 07, 2020

*The amount above may not reflect the final amount as some merchants
issue a pre-authorization charge.

Track This Charge [2]

You can track this pending charge online [2] and will receive an alert
when the final amount is posted to your account.

If you still have questions about this transaction, you can also contact
the merchant directly or visit the merchant’s website [1] for
assistance.

Thank you for your Card Membership,

American Express Customer Care

To stop this alert, simply click here (3).

PRIVACY STATEMENT [4] | UPDATE YOUR EMAIL {5]

Your account information is included above to help you recognize this as

a customer care e-mail from American Express. To learn more about e-mail
security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at
americanexpress.com/phishing [6]. We kindly ask you not to reply to this
e-mail but instead contact us via Customer Care. [7]

® 2020 American Express. All rights reserved,

AGNEUALED024004

[1] http:fiwebmail viixinc.comMWWWW AMZN . COM/BILL

(2]

http:/iwww.americanexpress.com/Tracking?mid=HEALT030202002071019318489022840& msrc=ENG-
ALERTS&url=https%3A%2F %2F online.americanexpress.com%2F myca%2Festmi%2Fus%2F list. do%
3Frequest_type%3Dauthreg_Statement%26BPindex%3D0%26sorted_index%3D0%26s_email%
3Dusalert_CNPTransactionAlert_payment%26Intlink%3DUS-AMEX-MYCA-usalert_
CNPTransactionAlert_payment-MonitorCharge

(3]

http://www.americanexpress.com{Tracking ?mid=HEALT030202002071019318489022840&msrc=ENG-
ALERTS&uri=https%3A%2F %2Fonline.americanexpress.com%2Focc%2Falerts_unenroll. do%3Fcomm_
id%3DHEALT030202002071019318489022840%26s_email%3Dusalert_payremind_stop2




(4]

hitp:/fwww.americanexpress.com/Tracking ?mid=HEALT030202002071019318488022840&msrc=ENG-
ALERTS&url=hitp%3A%2F %2Fwww.americanexpress.com%2Fprivacy

(5]

hitp:/iwww.americanexpress.com/Tracking?mid=HEALT0302020020710193184890228
40&amp,msrc=ENG-ALERT S&uri=https%3A%2F %2 Fwww.americanexpress.com%2Femail

(6]

http:/fiwww.americanexpress.com/Tracking?mid=HEALT0302020020710193184850228408 msrc=ENG-
ALERTS&uri=https%3A%2F %2Fwww2 12, americanexpress.com%2Fdsmlive%

2Fdsm%2F dom%2Fus%2Fen%2Ffraudprotectioncenter%2Ffraudprotectioncenter_

identifytheft. do%3Fvgnextoid%3Db3c75¢c5d66a4c110VgnVCM100000defaad94RCRD

[7]

http:/hwww.americanexpress.com/Tracking?mid=HEALT030202002071019318489022840& msrc=ENG-
ALERTS&uri=https%3A%2F %2Fglobal.americanexpress.com%2Fhelp%3Finav%3DiNUtIContact%
28extlink%3Dus-em-serv-footer-helpcenter
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SOS Locksmith 197 Seventh Ave, NYC 10011 212-242-1708 Fax: 212-242-2482

8/29/2019
To: Invoice| PST-23187
Livingston Management
225 West 35th St
Suite 1500
New York, NY 10001
P.0. No. Job Site Project Manager Terms Sales Rep
534 West 42 St.
Quaniity Desceiption Rate Amount
T 1[SERVICE CALL 65.00 65.00T
11RESTORE SIEDLE KEY FOBS 125.00 125.00T
1{9-2:30 LABOR, SIEDLE ELEVATOR CONFIGURATION; 900.00 900.00T
-WIRED UP AND PROGRAMMED SIEDLE SIDE TO LOCK DOOR IN
BASEMENT FLOORS, ACCESS WITH TENANT, EXISTING KEY
FOBS., PROGRAMMED SYSTEM
1|NOTE: 0.00 0.00
WAITED FOR ELEVATOR COMPANY TO TROUBLESHOOT THERE
CENTRAL BOARD
SIEDLE FUNCTION SIDE COMPLETED
Sales Tax (8.875%) $86.74
Total $1,186.74
Payments/Credits $0.00
Current Due $1,186.74

Sfﬁue/ alﬂfn}’\/o_, é’wbnl .




@ 5.0.5. LOCKSMITH CORPORATION  fi

BB 4$212) 242-1708 FAX (212) 242-2482 e
¥ 197 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10011 Tden]
BRSOl www.soslocksmith.com NYCHICH 783218 ey
R NYC Metro Area’s ONLY Authorized Medeco Security Center Yo
1
SC# PHONE DATE -
U - Ui 0% [/ %
NAME T

339 Ylad S5+ T

ADDRESS )
Lcue-‘ﬂr%u mwyam_uaz
TECHNIC!&_I}I__,.-: TIVE IN: TIME OUT:

e

— 4

PO.#

cap ACCOUNT CHARGE CASH PAID CHECK #

High Security key duplication card giventocuslomer________ or filed at 5.0.8.
DESCRIPTION PRICE = AMOUNT

/ SERNce  Coai GO

/ I'Q-Q.)- jt\)-cjé _5(...44— Zcea! éfs_f - {Z\'/
G~ 2-30 4 otr-

BRI
/ .
e s ‘*-f"\«.)ff?l&'-‘t"-ﬁa‘i-._

;
1
L}

Seelle  Elewsto  Con bugondes

- totre ¢ AP And P/\)'im* :
Scedle s de o Lok fook :
t Pasemand Flons  pocess
LI AN ‘f“-"‘!\’f‘v’% EXes #‘l»-,’} Ka :
s i
— Fols. Propweomet g, |
[ ~ i
~ s fC LJA-‘HJ Yoo LBlun fon (D?D i.,(_._
Afhee G Sl Based ~ ;
- .
S Ll Fan S St de Conyp Jek -
All work guaranteed 90 days from date of installation. Guaranteed work will l")t',‘ honored
during norma! business haurs Mon ~ Sal 9-5, clherwise customer will be charged a
service call fea. All materials are property of SOS Locksmith Corp. until paid in full. No
refunds on special orders. All claims and relurned goods MUST be accompanied bl TOTAL

this bilf. The customer undersiands \hey are lable for any Ie_?al or collection fees as wal
as inarosl il 1he bill has nol been paid in the allotted time. The customer accepts these !

1

terms and condilions and takes full responsibility for he above.

: AN\ l
O \ o B{LX By o~
L { 9 2 4 7 o, O VD \ \\ SN Y
Dale Customar's Signature - Acceptance of Work -
Person signing bill is authorized and agrees to pay the above amount in full.

SERVICE IS THE KEY TO QUR SUCCESS 24 HOUR EMERGENCY SERVICE THANK YOUL!
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SOS Locksmith Corp "Service Is the Key to Qur Success™
" Licensed - Bonded - Insured - 24 Hour Emergency Service
SOS Advanced Security www.soslocksmith.com  jnvoice
197 7th Avenue _
New York, NY 10011 Date Invoice #
Phone: (212) 242-1708 2/13/2020 24028
Fax: (212) 242-2482
Service Location:
Livingston Management
534 West 42 St
, Mew York, NY 10038
Customer# Customer PO | Work Order# Terms Date Due Customer Phone
2745 I 2/13/2020 (646) 214-0333
Type Qty  Description Unit Amount  Discount Tax Total
Misc 1 Service Call $65.00 Y $65.00
Misc 8 Siedle key fabs $47.50 Y $380.00
Misc 1 Worked with elevatar company to lock out $600.00 Y $600.00
Raof , basement elevaior company has to return to figure out
how to lock the floors .
Programmaed siedle fobs
L . : 1 .
Your Invoice is attached. Please remit payment ot your earliest convenience. Subtotal $1,045.00
Tax: $92.74
Amount Paid:
Thank You Amount Due: '$1,137.74

Page 1 of 1




CB;;-r S.0.S. LOCKSMITH CORPORATION
(212) 242-1708 FAX (212) 242-2482
197 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10011

www.soslocksmith.com  NYCHICH 783218 1.
NYC Metro Area’s ONLY Autharized Medeco Security Center u
SC # PHONE ' DATE {}, /
(f {2~ Yy b g2 LA L5 (&
NAME : ORDEREDBY L3 / 7 3
L (e Ak;—/wv' MNrna g“ehm.‘w’-i Clavd e
ADDRESS '~'
53 \/ Ly (-/ Z " C 'SEJL'
TECHNICIAN TIME IN: TIMEOUT, T

- ”J("?rm (h’f‘w«

P

CcoD ACCOUNT CHARGE CASH PAID CHECK #

High Security key duplication card given to customer___. ... or filed at $.0.5.

DESCRIPTION : PRICE © - AMOUNT =

/ SERU(C/C <"4‘ i ét)/ E'g;-\:»
% < edic [Keq Fobs /7P 350 &

[ | trontecd 00l Flenbe

< VAN gy S oot ot

fg onfl f @9 5@ da S -
Flrvador  Compomsg  jhas
den LeFiy PO Cifert

e S f~(ocsr 0o [ oc fc
*—/Z’lc 6‘:(‘3:);1._ - 7

v

—— i,@m«jo,mm.m 2 Seedle Babs oo

Al work guaranteed 90 days from daie of installalion. Guaraniced work will be henored
during normal business hours Mon — Sat 9-5, otherwise customer will be charged a :
service call fee. All materials are property of SOS Locksmith Corp, uniit paid in hsll. No

relunds on special orders. All claims and returned goods MUST be accompanied i
this bill. The custormer understands thoy are llable for any legat or collaction fe[;s as wtr.)a)l; TOTAL :
as interest if the bill has not been Faid in the allotied fime. '?he customer accepls these i
terms and condilions and takes full rosponsibilily Tor the above.

L 77864 Ui Phane  Clud

Dato Customer's Signalure - Acceplance of Wark
Person signing bill is authorized and agrees to pay tie above amount in full.

SERVICE IS THE KEY TO QUR SUCCESS 24 HOUR EMERGENCY SERVICE THANK YOU




LIVINGNew York Accounts Payable <ap@livingny.com>

Fwd: Open past due invoices
1 message

Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com> Tue, Feb 18, 2020 at 7:31 PM
To: Accounts Payable <ap@livingny.com>

AP,

Please remit the attached from 534 W 42nd Street. Please make sure no duplicate payments are made,
each amount should only be paid once.

Thank you,

Steve Trebatch

Propetty Manager

Livingston Management Services, LLC
225 W 35th Street Suite 1400

New York, NY 10001

Direct: (646) 214-0335

Fax: (212) 810-4162

Email: steve@iivingny.com

Website: livingstonnyc.com

---------- Forwarded message ——---
From: Rony Kravel <rony@livingny.com>
Date: Tue, Feb 18, 2020 at 9:52 AM
Subject: Fwd: Open past due invoices

To: Steve Trebatch <steve@livingny.com>

---------- Forwarded message --—--—

From: <mary@soslocksmith.com>

Date: Tue, Feb 18, 2020 at 9:42 AM

Subject: RE: Open past due invoices

To: <mgmt@livingny.com>, <claude@charleshenryproperties.coms
Cc: Guy Gabai <guy@sosltocksmith.com>, <aviva@soslocksmith.com:

Good Morning,

I am attaching past due invoices which need your immediate attention. | have requested payment at
number of time to no avail.

Please remit payment as socn as possible.




| am attaching a Credit Card Authorization form for your convenience.

Thank you,

Mary Lozada

Accounting

SOS Locksmith Corp & SOS Advanced Security
197 7t Avenue

New York, NY 10011

Ph: (212) 242-1708

F. (212) 242-2482

www.soslocksmith.com

NYC Metro Area’s ONLY Authorized:

Fmedeco

ESECURITY CEN
.‘ y ¥

A AAERAAAREL Ll aaay LY

Statement of Confidentiality

The contents of lhis e-mail message and any altachmenls are confidential and are inlended solely for addressee. The information may alse be
legally privileged. This transmission is sent in lrust, for lhe sole purpose of delivery to the inlended recipient. If you have received this
transmission in error, any use, reproduclion or dissemination of this transmission is striclly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient.
please iImmediately nolify the sender by reply e-mail or phone and delele this message and its aftachments. il any.

5 attachments

Inv_PST23187_from_SOS_LOCKSMITH_CORPORATION__SOS_
] ADVANCED_SECURITY 14292.pdf
59K

o




LIVINGSTON MANAGEMENT L79247.pdf
524K

3 Invoice #24028.pdf
= 143K

v Livinston L77864.pdf
408K

@ Credit Card Authorization.doc
32K




_______ feerorCuthere .. .. ........Looking for mors detailed information on your bil? Visit www.coned.com/MyAccount,
To avoid a late payiment charge
‘-—- F,a'ymen.t Sllp of 1.5%, please pay the total
Please make checks payable amount due by
conEdison te Con Edison. Mar 16, 2020.

.].

E Working for you 24/7

conEdison

CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC

Your account number: 44-7223-0650-0200-7
Service delivered to: 534 W 42 5T PLP

Your electric rate: EL2 General Large
Your gas rate: GS3 Multiple Dwelling Heating

Next meter reading date: Thursday, Mar 19, 2020

Avoid estimated bills - please give us access to read your meter.

Your billing summary as of Feb 20, 2020

Your previous charges and payments

Total charges from your last bill $5,602.90
Payments through Feb 18, thank you -$2,920.21
Remaining balance $2,682.69
Your new charges - details start on page 2

Billing period: Jan 17, 2020 to Feb 19, 2020

Electricity charges - for 33 days $814.99
Gas charges - for 33 days $2,499.49
Adjustments -$2,682.69
Total new charges $631.79
Total amount due $3,314.48

Payment is due upon receipt of this bill. To avoid a late payment charge of.

1.5%, please pay the total amount due by Mar 16, 2020.

0014382 01 AV 0.388 01 TR 00043 CEMSNS12 0000100000

CYRIL MONTOYA DBA .
SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC %
LIVINGSTON MANAGEMENT

225 W 35TH ST FL14

NEW YORK  NY 10001-1904

(0 Mark X to enroll in DPP
M79

ELL YT N

Amount Due $3 314 48

Pay By 03/1 6/20

Message Center

ﬁ ADJUSTMENT INFORMATICN

You'll see a credit of $2,682.69 on the Adjustments line of your hill
due to a transfer between account 44-7223-0652-0201 and this
account.

ﬁ NOTIFICATIONS

Join our Direct Payment Plan {DPP). Just place an 'X' in the DPP
enrollment box on your payment slip when you mail back your
payment by check, We'll use your banking information o enroll you
in the plan. Then, each menth, after you've had time to raview your
bill, we wilt automatically deduct your Con Edison bill payment
from your checking account. Join Now.

This is an estimated bill. We will adjust it if necessary the next time
we have access to read your meters.

ﬁ New Rates are in Effect

New rates, approved by the NY Public Service Commission, went
into effect on February 4, 2020. For more, visit
hitps//www.coned.com/AbgutRates.

ﬁ YOUR DOLLAR FOR ENERGYSHARE CAN MAKE A
DIFFERENGCE

If you pay the total amount of this bill and exactly $1.00 more, that
dollar will go into the EnergyShare fund sponsored by Con Edison.
And, Con Edison matches each contribution. EnergyShare helps
eligible residential customers who are struggling to pay their bills
with one-time grants of up to $200.

Contact us 24 howsa day, 7 days a week

'y Torsport a service problem, Self-Setvice conEd.com
call 1-800-75-CONED gg For paymerits,
(1-800-752-8633) or visit conEd.com
visit sonkd.com or call 1-888-925-5016

=] Con Edison Qe For other information,
Cooper Station call 1-212-243-2591
£.0. Box 138 or 1-800-758-2481
New York, NY 10276-0138

Your account number: 44-7223-06850-0200-7
Total amount due: $3,314.48

Amount enclosed:

'III"I|llIII]IIllIIIII“IIl]l[llllll!ll“ll'llllllllllllllllll!l
JAF STATION

P.C. BOX 1702 -
NEW YORK, NY 10116-1702

44?2230L5002007 10000331448 10000331448

IR R

S U399 CEMBNSTZ UZZ578 U0 TOU00U
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NWEZ-CYHIL.MOWOYA-DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING e

- Account number: 44-7223-0650-0200-7 . Billing period-ending: Feb 19, 2020

Your electricity charges
These charges are for the electricity you used (supply)-and getting
that electricity to you (delwery) Raités are based on 1 30 day period.

When your billing period is moge of less-than 30 days, we > proxate
your bill accordmgly

Electricity you used during thls 33 day- bllling period
from Jan 17, 2020 to Feb 19, 2020 _
Rate: EL9 General Large Meter# 009865550 :

We maasure your electricity by how many kilowatt hours (KWh)-you
use. One KWh will light a 100 watt bull for 10 hours. The meter’
multipfier is the facter by which the. meter reading difference. is -
muliiplied to determine your usage. Demand or KW is the hlghest :
amount of electric usage in-any half hour dunng the bﬂhng penod,

Feb 19, 20 actua] rea.dmg 446 0.79
Jan 17, 20 actual reading 384 -0.70
Reading difference 62- 0.09
Meter multiptier X80 X80
Your electricity use - 4,960 kWh 7.20 kW
»Your supply charges. .
Energy supply 4,960 kWh @5.6768¢/kWh.- $281.67
Charge for the electricity’ supphed 10°you b}r Con Edison.
Demand supply 7.2 KW. €3$3.7944/kW $27.32
Charge for the electricity supphed to you by Con Edlson :
Merchant function charge $7.13

Charge associated with procuring electricity, credit and coilectlon
related activities and uncollectible accounts.:

GRT & other tax surcharges. . $7.60

Taxes on Con Edison gross receipts from sales of utility services and
other tax su.rchargcs.

Total supp[y charges _ . _ - _$323;62

Your totaf e!ectnc;ty suppfy costfor this b:ﬂ i 6 5¢ per kWh. You
i can compare this price with those offersd by ehergy services i
companies (ESCOs). Fora list of ESCOS, visit PowerYourWaz com

i orcall 1-800-780—2884 :

Ways To Pay Your Bill.

1. Direct Payment — Pay your bifl amomahcally from your checklng or savings
account at.no charge -Enirdl! at conEd, comfmyaccount or call 1-212-243-1900;

2. lnternet — Pay onlme at conEd. corn!myaccount There is no fee for payments
from a checking or savings account, but-dur payment agent charges a small fee
{or debit/credit card transactions.

3, Phone — Pay by phone at 1-888-925-5016. 'lhere is no fea for payments from’

a checking or savings actount, but our payment agent charges a small fee for
debit/credit card transactions.

4. In-Peison Authorized Payment Agents Visit: conEd com/paymanlagents
or call 1-212-243-1900 for the nearest agents in your area.
Cur walk-in centers are open Monday to Friday, 8: 30.4.m. t5.5 p.m.

. Charge inchedes costs for metering services and billing and payment

© System Benefit Charge @0.5000¢/kWh

‘programs implemented by the Company.

‘Manhattan - 122 East 124th Street
" Quesns - @Naticnal Grid - 89-67 162nd Street”
‘Staten'tsland - 1140 Richmond Terrace {exact pay only)

. Wesichas'ter'_-_ @Food Bazaar - 1 Bogopa Plaza, Mt Vernon
- 5, Mail —

Information from your check to make e one-time elactronle fund transfar from y your aocount or

" Fof maore informatii:_n, call $-800-75-COMED (;[-800-752-6633).

Page 2 of 3
»Your delivery charges
Customer'Charge $3.71

processing, which may be avmdcd by switching to an energy service
company (ESCO). :

Energy defivery 4,960 kWh @3.5250¢/kWh $174.84
Charge for maintaining the system through which Con Edison
delivers electricity to you.

Demand delivery 7.2 kW @ $20.3970/KW-

Charge for maintaining the system through which Con Edison
delivers electnmty to you.

_ $24.80
The System Benefits Charge recovers costs associated with clean
energy activities conducted by the New York State Energy Research
and Dcvelopment Authority (NYSERDA) and energy efficiency

$0.92

GRT & other tax surcharges
See cardier definition..
 Total defivery charges $424.94

“»Your sales tax

Sales tax @8.8750% - _ $66.43
Tax collected on behalf of New York Gity. _
-Total sales. tax $66.43
PP Total electricity charges $814.99

Bronx - 1775 Grand Concolrse
Brooklyn - @Mational Grid - 345 Jay Street

Make check or monéy order payable to Con Edison and mall it In the
window anelope provldsd with your Bill, Do not send cash,

Mai! to: Con Edisan, JAF Station, PO Box 1702, New Yark, NY 10116- 1?02
Check pmcessing notloa: Whan you prtw[de a check as. payment. you authorize us te sither v

process the peyrnent as a check, You wiil| not receive your check Erack from your fi

$211.67 |

Eo&

Address Change? — If you are moving or c_:hangmg your mailing address,
call 1-800-752-6633 and lst us know.




Nemé: CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC Account number: 44-7222-0650-D200-7  Billing period ending: Feb 19, 2020

Page 3 0of 3
YOur gas charges > Your sales tax
. Sales tax @4.5000% $107.63
These clmrgcs are for the gas you used (supply) an_d getting that gas Tax collected on behalf of New York City.
to you {delivery). Rates are based on a 30 day period. When your
billing peried is more or less than 30 days, we prorate your bill Total sales tax $107.63
accordingly.
P> Total gas charges $2,499.49
Gas you used during this 33 day biiling period Your average daily gas use
from Jan 17, 2020 to Feb 19, 2020 therms
Rate; GS3 Multiple Dwelling Heating Meterd 3466652 I . e e
Gas meters measure the volurme of natural gas used in hundred cubic =
feet (cef). Gas usage is billed in therms, the heat content of gas. The e B
therm ¢onversion factor converts ccf into therms., a5 : : ? :
Feb 19, 20 estimated reading 78372 ) "'
Jan 17, 20 estimated reading -76723 a0 -
Usage in ccf 1,656 ccf 15 g
Therm conversion factor X1.037 0 ‘_'
Your gas use 1,717 therms
»Your supply charges A ayear ago
Supply 1,717 therms @45.8567¢/therm $787.36
Charge for the gas supplied to you by Con Edison.
Merchant function charge $30.65

Charge associated with procuring and storing natural gas, credit and
collection related activities and uncollectible accounts.
GRT & other tax surcharges $19.69

Taxes on Con Edison gross receipts from sales of utility services and
other tax surcharges.

Total supply charges $837.70

Your total gas supply cost for this bilf is 48.7¢ per therm. You can

i compare this price with those offered by energy services
campanies (ESCOs). For a list of ESCOs, visit PowerYourWay.com
i or call 1-800-780-2884.

» Your delivery charges

Basic service charge (includes first 3.3 therms) $24.27
Charge for basic system infrastracture and customer-related services,
including customer accounting and metering services. A billing and
payment processing charge of $0.62, whid ntay be avoided by switching
fo an energy services company (ESCO), is also included.

Remaining 1,713.7 therms @75.1730¢/therm $1,288.24
Charge for maintaining the system through which Cen Edison
delivers gas 1o you.

Monthly rate adjustment @9,7775¢/thermn $167.88
Adjustment for misceilaneous costs and credits, and from October
through May, for the effect of varation from normal weather.
System Benefit Charge @-0.0052¢/therm -$0.09
The System Bencfits Charge recovers costs associated with energy

cfficiency programs implemented by the Company and the New
York State Research and Development Authority (NYSERIDA).

GRT & other tax surcharges $73.96
See carlicr definition.

Total delivery charges $1,554.18

E

014398 CEM5NS12 022879 0000100000




= Working for you 24/7 e ‘Amount Due $78.06

Pay By 03/16/20
conEdison | . o
CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC Message Center
Your account number: 44-7223-0652-0201-1 ﬁ i )
We value geod-paying customers like you. That's why we are
Service delivered to: 534 W 42 ST COOK concemed that we have not received full payment for your prior
) bill. If your payment is on the way, thank you. If not, would you
Your gas rate: GS2 Rate | Non-Residential please asrange to make payment now.
Next meter reading date: Thursday, Mar 19, 2020 ﬁ ADJUSTMENT INFORMATION
Avoid estimated bills - please give us access 1o read your meter. The “Adjustments” amount inciudes a late payment charge of

$0.55 calculated on the overdue portion of your balance,
You'll see a charge of $2,682.69 on the Adjustments line of your bill
to cover the cost of transferring between account

Your billing summary as of Feb 20, 2020 44-7223-0650-0200 and this accour.

Your previous charges and payments ﬁ NOTIFICATIONS

Total charges from your last bill -$2.645.80 Join our Direct Payment Plan (DPP). Just place an 'X' in the DPP
! enrollment box on your payment slip when you mail back your

Payments through Feb 18 None payment by check. We'll use your banking information to enrall you

Remaining balance -$2.645.80 - in the plan. Then, each month, after you've had time to review your

bill, we will automatically deduct your Con Edison bill payment

Your new ch arges - details start on page 2 from your checking account. Join Now.

Billing period: Jan 17, 2020 to Feb 19, 2020 This is an estimated bill. We will adjust it if necessary the nexttime
Gas charges - for 33 days $40.62 we have access {o read your meters.
Adjustments $2,683.24 ﬁ

New Rates are in Eifect

Total new charges $2,723.86 New rates, approved by the NY Public Service Gomimission, went

into effect on February 1, 2020, For mere, visit
hitps:fwww.coned.com/AboutRates.

$78.06

Total amount due

Payment is due upon receipt of this bill. To avoid a late payment charge of
1.5%, please pay the total amount due by Mar 16, 2020.

Messages continued on page 3.
Contact us 24hoursa day, 7 days a week

Lo taleFulMaTalata L Ratalulalal

5—0H403-CEMSNG T2 6220580 000010

-y To report a service problem, & Selr-Service conEd.com

ks
call 1-800-75-CONED s For i g
payments, u
(1-800-752-6633} or gb visit_conEd.com i
visit confd.com or call 1-888-925-5016 g
[+
[5<] Con Edison Qg For other information, 3
Cooper Station call 1-212-243-3003 p:

P.O. Box 138 or 1-B77-262-6633
New York, NY 10276-0138 4

. TearorCuthere ~~ looking for mors detailed information on your bill? Visit www.coned.com/MyAccount, o Page1of3 |
i To avoid a late payment charge  Your account numbert:; 44-7223-0652-0201-1
‘— Payment Sllp of 1.5%, please pay the total .
Please make checks payable amount due by Total amount due: $78.06

to Con Edison. Mar 16, 2020.

conEdison

Amount enclosed:

NI e 0 b o B el pal g TR g U
0014400 01 AV 0,385 01 TR 00043 CEM5NS12 0000100000

CYRIL MONTOYA DBA

SHAOLIN OPERATING LLC @3 (o] g [Ra ety sdebfor Q][ yeo byt g 1ol pore]echely 0]
LIVINGSTON MANAGEMENT 3 JAF STATION
225 W 35TH ST Fl.14 P.O. BCGX 1702
NEW YORK  NY 10001-1804 NEW YORK, NY 10116-1702
RS [1 Mark X to enroll in DPP yy72230L520201:1 GEOOOOCO4WGOL2? 3000000780k
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Name: CYRIL MONTOYA DBA SHAGLIN OFERATING. LG~

 Account number: 44-7223-0652-0201-1

;
Billing period ending: Feb 19, 2030

Your gas charges
These charges are for the gas you used (supply). and getting that gas
o you (dehvery) Rates are based on 2 30 day périod, When your

billing period is more or léss thain 30. days, we prorate your bill-
accordingly.

Gas you used during this 33 day billing period:
from Jan 17, 2020 to Feb 19, 2020 . :

- Rate: GS2 Rate | Non-residential. ' ‘Meter#3802607
Gas meters measure the volume of natural gas used in hundred cubic
feet (o6f). Gias usage is billed in therms, the heat content of gas. The
therm conversion factor converts cef |nto therms,

Feb 19, 20 estimated reading 235

Jan 17, 20 estimated ‘reading =232

Usaga in eef- . 3gef

Therm conversion factor X3.037

Your gas use 3 therms
»Your supply charges _
Supply 3 therms @38,0000¢/therm $1.14
Charge for the gas supphed to you by Cox Edison: '
Merchant function charge $0.01

Charge associated with procurng and storing natural gas; crcdlt and
collection related activities and uncollectible accounts,

GRT & other tax surcharges - $0.03

Taxes on Con Edison gross recelpts from sales of utihty services and .
other tax surcharges.

Total supply chai’gés $1.18

PETTTTLTTT T PE . naaage : EEITIITR

Your totaf gas supp.‘y cost for this bilf is 39.3¢ per therm You can

i compare this pnce with those offered by enéergy services. -
comparies (ESCOs) Fora hst of ESCOs, visit PomerYourWag com
i or call 1-800-780-2884.

Arbsabasannnral

CETLE L ETE

»Your delivery c'_:'ha_rges'

Basic service charge (includes first 3.0 therms) $35.09
Charge for basic system infrastructure and customer-related sexvices,
including customer accounting and meétering services. A ‘billing and
payment. procesmg charge of $1.25, which may be avoided by switching
fo an energy sewices company (ESCO}, is also included. -

Ways To Pay Your Bill
1. Direct Payment — Pay your bill automatscally from your checklng or savings-
account at no charge Enroll at conEd. com!myaccount or call 1-212-243-1800.

2. Intemet —
from a checking or savings account, but our payment agent charges a small fee
for debit/credit card transactions. ’

3, Phone — Pay by phone at 1 -888-825-5016, There is no fee for payments from
a checkmg or savings account, but | our. payment agent charges a small fee for
debit/credit cand transactions.,

4. In-Person Authorized. Payment Agems V’srt canEd comlpaymentagents
or call 1-212-243-1; 900 for the nearesf agen‘ts it your area, )
Our walk-in centers_are open Mondjay 16 Friday, 8:30 a.m. 105 P

- Adjustment for miscellaneous costs and credits, and from- October

' GRT & other'tax surcharges $0.97
See eirlier definition. :
Total déiivery charges $36.18
P> Your sales tax
Sales tax ©8.8750% $3.31
Tax collected on behalf of New York City. .
Total sales tax ' $3.31
> Total gas charges $40.62

-Pay online at conEd.com/myaccount. T_her_e is nofae for payments.  Brooklyn - @National Gid - 345 Jay Strest

- 5. Mail —

"Mail to: Con Edison, JAF ‘Station, PO Box’ 1 702 New York, NY 10118-1702

CChack procesaing netice: When you provlde a'chack as payment, you authotize us to sither pse
Infarmation from your chesk to meke 2 one-time electronle fund transfer from your aceount orto L
process the payment as a check. You wilknot receive your check back fror your finenclal ingtitutibn.

“call 1-800-752-8833 and let us know.

Page 2 of B

Monthly rate adjustment @5,6667¢/therm $0.17

through May, for the ¢fféct of variation from normal weather.
System Benefit Charge @0.00004/therm $0.00
The Systém Benefits Charge recovers costs associated with energy

efficiency programs implemented by the Company and the New
York State Research and Develo?ment Authority (NYSERDA).

Your average daily gas use
therms. '

0.5 T
04 | emam - o - o s

0.3 -

02 - : - e

01
o

Mar Apr May dun Ju Aup Sep Oat Mov Dec Jan Feb

E] &ayear ago .

Manhattan - 122 East 124th Street

Queens @Natlonal Giid - 89-67. 162nd Streat

Statan Island - 1140 Richmond Terrace (exact pay ohly}
Branx - 1775 Grand Concourse’

Westchester - @Food Bazaer - 1 Bogopa Plaza Mt Vermon

Make check or monsy-order payable fo'Con Edison and mail it in the
window’ envslope provided with your bill. Do not, send cash.

Address Change? — .1t you are. moving or changing your mailing address,

For more Information; call 1-800-75-CONED {1-800-752-6633).
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’Nal:fle: CYRIc MONTOYA DBA SHACLIN OPERATING LLC Account number: 44-7223-0852-0201-1 Billing period ending: Feb 19, 2020

. Page 3of 3
Message Center {Continued from page 1)

ﬁ YOUR DOLLAR FOR ENERGYSHARE CAN MAKE A DIFFERENCE
If you pay the total amount of this bill and exactly $1.00 mare, that dolfar will go into the EnergyShare fund sponsored by Con Edison. And, Caon Edison
matches each contribution. EnergyShare helps eligible residential customers who are struggling to pay their bills with one-time grants of up o $200.

E

014400 CEMSMNS12 022881 0000100000




Solid State Elevator Corporation Customer# - | Date Invoice #

2628 St Raymond Avenue

534 W 42ND STREET 2112020 123787
Bronx, NY 10461 .
Phone: (888) 609-3929
Fax: (718) 409-3921
INVOICE
Billto: 534 W 42nd Street Condo Association Acct 534 West 42nd Street
ofo Livingston Management Cust 534 W 42nd Street Condo Association

225 West 35th St. - Suite 1500
New York Cty, NY 10001

Description " ..

Monthly Maintenance Invoice for the month of FEBRUARY, 2020

534 West 42nd Street

Device(s): @
Approved byz
Account Mo __ 0L
Datas 2V

$310

Q0

$27,

51

Terms - Net 30

$337

51

Plgase Detach and send with your payment

Account: 534 West 42nd Street

Customer; 534 W 42ND STREET
Invoice #; 123787
Invoice Total: $337.51

Solid State Elevator Corporation " AMOUNTPAID .
2628 St Raymond Avenue - Mainteriance Invoice -
Bronx, NY 10461 RN Y. )17 N




TSIGONIA PAINT SALES OF J.C.
A 464 COMMUNIPAW AVENUE
« ¢ JERSEY CITY NJ 07304
Benjamin phone: (201) 435-097¢ Fax: (201) 4324046
- Moore’
Paints
. Number Date Page
Invoice T0150076 11372020 |
S
o | LIVI800203
:3 534 WEST 42ND ST. CONDOMINIUMS
C/O Livingston Mgmt Sves
T | 225West 35Th Street 14Th Floor
o | NEWYORK NY 10001
Phone Fax Clerk Terms PO Number Required Delivery
(212) 760-2690 WG Net 30 Days EXCHANGE Pick WUp
//
item Number Description List Discount | Quantity UI/M/ Tax | Unit Price | Extension
50602 BLACK TRASH BAGS 38.88 10.0% 7.0018X Y 34.99 244,93
345949 582 55G #2 XX HEAVY 100CT BLK 32.21 10.00% EA Y 28.99 {202,93)
TRASH BAGS
{Yach we -
AccountMos _{o2¢S5
Date: 1 L} w
N7
Total Discount Savings $4.69 R SubTotal $42]00
REGEIPT NEEDED FOR REFUND OR EXCHANGE Sales Tax $3/73
NO RETURNS ON CUSTOM COLORS -
Monday - Friday 7:00 - 5:00 Total $45.73
Saturday 7:30 - 4:00
Sunday 10:00 - 2;00
Account Charges $45.73
TO150076
11312020 4:42:33 P
DELIVERY [ SIGN ABOVE:




TSIGONIA PAINT SALES OF J.C.
A 484 COMMUNIPAW AVENUE
. » JERSEY CITY NJ 07304
Benjamm Phone: (201) 435-0979 Fax: (201) 432-4046
Moore® ‘
Paints
[ . Number Drate Page
nvoice T0150228 11152020 1
S
o  LIVI800203
'5 534 WEST 42ND ST. CONDOMINIUMS
C/O Livingston Mgmt Sves
T | 225 West 35Th Street 14Th Floor
0 NEW YORK NY 10001
Phone Fax Clerk Terms PO Number Required Delivery
(212) 760-2690 SF Net 30 Days KEPT ONE CASE Yes
Iitem Number Description List Discount | Quantity | U/M | Tax | Unit Price | Extension
345949 582 556G #2 XX HEAVY 100CT BLK 3229  10.00% 1.00 |EA Y 28.99 28.99
TRASH BAGS
&
Nos 1S -
. "L, ’L’) . _L'ﬂ'"
Total Discount Savings $3.22 SubTotal $28.99
RECEIPT NEEDED FOR REFUND OR EXCHANGE Sales Tax $2.57
NO RETURNS ON CUSTOM COLORS L
Monday - Friday 7:00 - 5:00 Total $31.56
Saturday 7:30 - 4:00
Sunday 10:00 - 2:00
Account Charges $31.56
TO0150228
1M15/2020 8:26:19 AM
KEPT-ONE-ON-EXCHANGE




TSIGONIA PAINT SALES OF J.C.
A 464 COMMUNIPAW AVENUE
o . JERSEY CITY NJ 07304
Benjamin (201) 435-0079
Moore*
Paints
Statement Date Account Page
STATEM ENT 1/31/2020 LIVI800203 {
534 WEST 42ND ST. CONDOMINIUMS
C/O Livingston Mgmt Sves
225 West 35Th Street 14Th Floor
NEWYORK, NY 10001
Terms : Net 30 Days Outstanding Invoices
Date Reference Description PO Number Amount Balance Reference Amount
8/3/2018 | T0082923 Invoice ARTHUR ($38.11) ($38.11}| T0082923 (338111)
5112019 TO117447 invoice $75.08 $36.97 . ’
11912020 T0149611 Invoice $307.90 $344.87 || T0149611 $307/90
11312020 | T0150076 Invoice EXCHANGE $45.73 $380.60|| TO150076 $4573
1/15/2020 | T0150228 Invoice KEPT ONE CA $31.56 $422.16 || TO150228 $31)56
1/29/2020 733 Payment ($75.08) $347.08
Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90+ Total || Total $347\08
Amount $385.19 $0.00 $0.00 ($38.11) $347.08
All Charge Accounts Net 30 Days




TSIGONIA PAINT SALES OF J.C.
A 464 COMMUNIPAW AVENUE
. » JERSEY CITY NJ07304
Benjamin phone: (201) 435-0079 Fax: (201) 432-4046
Moore’
Paints
. Number Date Page
InVOlce TO149611 1/9/2020 1
S
o | LiVIi800203
IEJ 534 WEST 42ND ST. CONDOMINIUMS
C/C Livingston Mgmt Sves
T | 225 West 35Th Street 14Th Floor
o | NEW YORK NY 10001
Phone Fax Clerk Terms PO Number Required Delivery
{212) 760-2690 CE Net 30 Days Pick Up
item Number Description List Discount |Quantity | U/M | Tax | Unit Price Extensi0||1
MGC1825 140Z §8 MAGIC MGC 7.77 10.04% 4.00 SP Y 6.99 27.98
CGE26012 7.50Z SOAP PUMP SFT CGE 4.44 10.14% 5.00|7.50 Y 3.99 19.85
6000005A BOUNTY ESSENTIALS MEGA 6PK 12.21 9.99% 1.00 [6PK Y 10.99 10.99
345049 582 55G #2 XX HEAVY 100CT BLK 32,21 10.00% 7.00 |[EA Y 28.99 202.93
TRASH BAGS :
JHD20288 FANTASTIC REGJHD 5.55 10.09% 1.00 [EA Y 4.99 4.99
SCJ70195 230Z BLUE WINDEX-TRIGGER 6.64 9.79% 1.00 |[EA Y 5.99 5.99
BOTTLE _
ACE1521905 [1G FABULOSO LAV ACE 11,40 10.00% 1.00(1G Y 9.69 9.99
Account Non:;?/ b =
Date: e
Total Discount Savings $31.45 SubTotal $282.80
RECEIPT NEEDED FOR REFUND OR EXCHANGE Sales Tax $25.10
NQ RETURNS ON CUSTOM COLORS
Monday - Friday 7:00 - 5:00 Total $307.90
Saturday 7:30 - 4:00
Sunday 10:00 - 2:.00
Account Charges $307.80
T0149611
i
17872020 2:10:48 AM H
ARTHUR !
!




5344 W 42 ST CONDOMINIUM

Verlzon‘/ PrimaryPhone:  212-904-1458 {3)) Getanswers 1ase

Account Number: 156-734-520-0001-16 » Visit verizon.com/business
Bill Date: February4,2020 . Call 1.800.Verizon (1800.837.4966)

You're enrolled inauto pay:

$190.55

Auto paydateFeb26
This month’s charges Offers & benefits
Internet & Phone Bundle $74.99 Fios TV for business

. . Add Fios TV for small business, s0 employeesand

Services & Equipment . $4062 customers can stay informed daily. Our Current TV
Your One-Time Activiti 4 package hastop news programming with 45+ channels,

our One-Time AGtvites $419 D ding local TV channels. Cali1888.377.8951 to

Fees & Other Charges $70.75 order; getnoactivation fee &afreeHDSTBiorone
—reee——— year. Terms apply.
TotalDueby March2 $190.55
We're here to help

Call today to review your business account witha
Verizonbusiness specialist. Our products, support and
reliability canmake apowerfuldifference for your smal
business. That's why small business owners rely on
Verizon. Call1.888.416.8035 today.

Account Number: 165-734-529-0001-16
Auto Pay Amount: go0s5 02 gu20

AutoPay Scheduled -DoNot SenciPayment

00000782 01 AB 0.416 KY020411 0005 XX
534 4 W 42 ST CONDOMINIUM

% LIVINGSTON MGT SERVICES

225 W 35THSTFL 14

NEW YORK NY 10001-1904

Lot el et

y5 15573452900011k goooooonong QoooN0190553




||
- - vVI'UUM’NIUM
- Frimary Phone, 212-904—1458 . !
Account Numper, 15575 -520-0001.1 MyBusiness
BlllDate. Fep, 4 Save fime, 8conling, Paybih's, Upgrade,
renewservices & getaccountsupp brt at
verizon.com/nwhusiness.
Your Discounts
Your Amouynt
- Price
: -"’Bun'dlé Dfs'counts . _ YourFfos Internet Creditreﬂects-‘smo'f
. . n i lntemet.Your omotionaf Bundla Cregit
Fios !ntemet 75M{75M 2Yr. reﬂects$6 offIn ernet.YourPronmtfomaI
Fios Internet Crediit -10.00 Bundie Credit reflects $10 off Phone,
OMmotiong Bundie Credit -80.00
Solutr‘onsBundfeLine2Yr 65.00
PromoﬁonaJBundfeCredit _ -10.00
Bund!ePrice 5154099 -$80.00 $74.95
DEScounts This Monip -$80.00
Discountg have peen appliedto the Total Dye shownon Pagey,
Fios readyin 2020
Fios hag the Speeds & extras yoyr
businessneeds. eoffer Current
antivirys toals &acce ries help your
usinessg W, Cah‘usatlsaa. 3.8035
Oget the stfromyourFTosservice
&) FrequentlyAsked Questiong
Howdolverrfyandupdatemyemmladds_-ess" o _ WhataretheTaxes,Surcharges, and
OUCanverify o e your emajt agy S by visiting yg ot eeson my pij»
Usines rzon.c Select Profileg g £l s'from rhe!eftnavigaﬁonand Yourbmr'ncludes federal. stateandIOCaJ
select 'PersonalS ttings! , GOV rnmentalsurchargesand feas
as walf S Verizon urchargesandfees.
These char, 1] varydependfng onwhat
Product d servic S You hg eandin
Wwhich stat OUuse thege Products ang
Servipe. Ore fnformanong to
Verizon,gg, /1 d
Ky020414 000782 pgg3 GH
L_,ﬂ_____ﬂh__._._._m___.ﬁ__,___x_.




T | 5344w'425T00NDOM|N|UM )
venzon" S ayPhone;  212-904-4455 M % erizon com/BUSINES
Account Nurmber: 155-734-529-0001—16 ¢ : i
pillDate: February 4, 2020 «Call 1.800.Verizon (1.800.837.4965}

Details of Payments
——— Paymentacﬁvity sincelastbi\ldate.

Payments R
PreviousBalance 188,52
Paymentﬁeceived-ThankYou 48952 wer
BalanceFonvard 5.00

Details of Charges

includes discounts ShOWN onpage2.

Internet &Phone gundie

Your monthiy price after the discounts
shownonpade Swere applied.

Your Sotutions for Business pundieincludes:
Fios ’mternet?SMﬂSM -2YT.
Solutions gundleLine 2Yr

Bundle Price 4$74.99 of5-3/4

.Set_'\li'ce_s&Ec;uipment,-; e T e O

Equipment and additional servicesto
personalize your Fios service.

Services
Non-Published Service (212—904-1458} 00
24 Month Term RatePlan
(212-904-1026] 20.31
24 Month TermRate Plan
{212-904-1463} 20.31
Subtotal $40.62 of5-3/4

Charges thatvary monthly based onyour
accountacti\rity.

Your Ohe-TimeActiv‘rlies PR
Verizon Regional Calls- Additional Calls

SeeUsageDetai'.
Fees&O‘lhér-Ch__arges S RS

includes bothVerizonfees and
govemmental taxes and fees. For details,
visitverizon.comftaxesandfees.

Taxes, vaernmentai Fees & Surcharges

NY State and Local Sales Tax 13.26
Federal Excise Tax 232
ofi Surchargeé 3.00
Verizoth gurcharges &4Fees
NY Stateand Local Tax sSurcharges 7.93
Federal Universal gervicetee 10.08
Federal gubscriper Lineé and Access
Recovery Charge 2877
NY Universal Service Fund A5
VLD Carrier Cost Recovery Charge 36
viDlLong Distance AcCess Charge 185
VLD Long Distance Administrative
Charge T4
NY Municipal Construction Surcharge 199
Subtotal 470.75
e
TotalDue $190.55

Page 305




- -VIIUUMINIUM
:-nmaf'y PhO [N 212 904__1458
NUmb 1

734 ‘529 -0001.1g
brua ary 4,202




LT TenWUIINIUM
TT AT Primary Phone, 212-904-1458 . @ G‘?F answers fast ]
Account Number 155-734-529_0001.15 " Visit verizon.com/business
Bill Date; February 4,2020 * Call 1.800.Verizon (1.800.83?.4966]
- * Callusat 1800 Verizon 1800.837.496g) - fee applies
Customer Notices { )-feeapp
Restatement of Charges
Your Choicesto Limit Use ang Sharing of Information This chart restates your charges by category. Bagis includes
forMa rietin locat telephone Selvica, related taxes, foas and Installation
U have choices aboyt Verizon's use ang sharing of certain charges, To 0 you maintain your local service when you
Information for the PUPOSe of marketing new services to yol, cant pay yaur billin ful, Verizonapplies your payment first to
Verizon offers a fu range of services, such as television, eIt youdont pay your Bagiq New Charges each month
telematics, high-speed internet, video, andiocal andlong Verizon could disconnect yourlocat telephona service. fyoy
distance senvicas, don't pay Non Basic Now Charges, Verizon won't disconnect

yourloca) lel‘ephoneservice but these Services may e

Unless yoy Nolify us as explaineg below, we May use or sharg Suspended,
yoqrinfornuaﬁgn beginning 30 dgys alter the first time we Category PastDye New Total
notify you of this policy. Your choice wil remainvalid untilyoy \Basic 00 173 17
notily us that yoyy Wishio changejt. whichyou have the right to Non Basic '0 0 178 84 178 é 4
doat any time, Verizon rotects ourinformation and our \ - -

ikl P v 4 Totat .00 190.55 18055

Choices won't affact the provision ofany serviceg you
currently have with us.

Services
* Customer Propriela:y Network Information
Contactys
Customer Proprietary Network tnformation {CPND s * Visit enterprfsecenter.veﬁzon.com
information avalable to ys solely by virtye of our relationship * 18775251500
withyourthat relatestothg type, Quantity, destination, technical
Configuration, tocation, and amaunt of use of the Bankruptey information
elecommunications andinterconnected Vofp Services you Ityouare orwere n bankruptey, this biy may include amounts
PUrchase from ys, ag wellas relategd billing informatior, for pre-bankry pley service, You shotid not pay
pre-bankruplcy amounts; they are for Yourintormation only.
Wemay use ang shareyour Cpp) among our affiiates ang Mail bankruptey-relatag correspondence to 500 Technology
agentsto offer Youservices that are different fremihe Drive, Suite 550, Weldon Spring, MO 63304,
services you Currently purchage fromus.if Youdon't want ug fo
Use or share yoyr CPNI wiﬂ? our affiliates ang agents for this Blockin g of Third Party Cha rges Availahbla
PUrpose, lat us know by ey N usany time at 1886.483.9700, Youcanblock thirg Party charges to your Verizon bill, Visit
verizon Com/blocking or call 1800 VERIZON
* Information about Your Credit (1_300_337_4956)_

Electronic F und Transfer {EFT)

Paying by check authorizes ys tg Process your chack of Usg
check information for aone-time £ FT tromvyour bank

account. Verizon may relain this informaticn to sendyou

electronic refunds or enable your fiture electronic Paymenls

tous. ifyoy do nolt want Verizonto retainyour bang

inl‘ormation, call 1.888.500.5358.

Service Providers
Verizon Ny Provides regional, local calling and refated
features, other volce services, and Fios service, unless
otherwise indicated. Verizon Long Distance brovides long
distance calling and other Services identifieq by "VLD"in the
applicabla billed line item, Verizon Onling Dbrovides Internet
sarvice and Fiog v equipment. Fiog isa regisiered mark of
Verizon Trademark Services L .

Late Payment Charge
Toavoidalate Payment charge of 15%of yourtetal due, fu)
Payment myst be received beforg Mar 6, 2020,

Waysto Pay

* Usethe MyFios g PP {works for non-Fios Customers tog)

* Goonling - verizon.com/businesspayonline

* SetupAuto Pay - verizoncom/smbaulopay

* Payin person; verizon.com/paymenuocatiom [=ERP_

———




